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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-005 
 

Renewal, Extension and Shortfall Terms and Conditions once the Initial Term of 
36-months is complete: 
 
• If the customer meets the $10,600,000 commitment within the first 36-months 

(Cont'd): 
 

- See Amendment One, following, for the terms and conditions for the Second 
term of this contract: 

 
• If at the end of the 36-month term the customer has not met the $10,600,000 

commitment then: 
 
- The customer may pay the interstate shortfall and have up to 12 months to 

transition off the services or 
 

- The customer may elect to extend the contract 1 year, contributing that 
year’s revenue toward the interstate shortfall.  If the $10,600,000 
commitment has not been met by the end of the 4th year the customer will be 
responsible for the interstate shortfall and may have up to 12 months to 
transition off the services. 

 
• The interstate shortfall shall be calculated by multiplying the difference 

between the commitment and customer’s actual revenues for Contributory 
Services during the term, by the proportion of all Contributory Services that 
are interstate (i.e., interstate shortfall = [the commitment – actual revenues for 
Contributory Services] x [actual revenues for interstate Contributory Services 
÷ actual revenues for all Contributory Services]). 

 
When the entire service is disconnected prior to the expiration of the term plan 
then the interstate shortfall will be due immediately. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
 (C)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-005 
 
 1ST AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT 
AVAILABILITY:  Effective from November 1, 2006 through  
    December 1, 2006. 
 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE:  November 1, 2006 
 
This Contract Tariff Amendment officially establishes a second term 
commencing on November 1, 2006 at the same interstate rates as the initial term
agreement.  This second term will expire on June 6, 2011 under the following 
terms and conditions: 
 

• The customer must agree to a new Revenue Commitment for the second term 
of $6,000,000 

 
• In the event, the $6,000,000 Revenue Commitment has not been met by June 6, 

2011, the customer must pay the shortfall at that time and will have up to 
twelve months from the end of the second term to transition the services. 

 
• Upon the expiration of the second term and the $6,000.000 Revenue 

Commitment has been met this contract will continue on a month-to-month 
basis until the customer or the Company provides no less than sixty days 
written notice of termination. 

 
• If this second term is terminated or all service under this contract is 

disconnected prior to June 6, 2011 and the $6,000,000 Revenue Commitment 
has not been met, then the shortfall must be paid no later than 30 days after the 
customer receives the invoice.  The formula established to calculate the 
shortfall for the initial term will be used to calculate the shortfall of the second 
term as set forth above. 

 
The following eligibility criteria must be met to receive this Contract Offer: 
 

• The customer must have met the initial term Revenue Commitment of 
$10,600,000 on or before November 1, 2006. 

 

 
 
 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-043 
 

DESCRIPTION: GeoMax Service with an Overlay of Synchronous 
 Service Transport (SST) OC12. 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from November 1, 2006, through 
 December 1, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract for one GeoMax Service with an overlay of Synchronous 
Service Transport (SST) OC12 circuits purchased on a new 60-month Pricing 
Plan.  The GeoMax Service with the SST OC12 overlay will be billed at the 
discounted monthly recurring rates set forth below.  All nonrecurring charges 
will be billed at the respective 60-month rates set forth in Section 7 and 17, 
preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes and all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 
 
Exception:  SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under fixed 
period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate elements will 
be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and 
nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for one GeoMax Services with an Overlay of SST 
OC12 Circuits: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $71,213.03 (I) 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• Customer’s service must be located in the Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN MSA, 

7th Avenue, MPLSMN07 and Minneapolis, MPLSMNDT. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
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